

May 8, 2020

BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 532371 Scrip Symbol: TTML

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

We enclose the certificate dated May 8, 2020 duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorised Representative of TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited (Registrars and Share Transfer Agent) for the half year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Tata Teleservices (Maharashtra) Limited

DHAMNASKAR
VRUSHALI
NEELESH

Vrushali Dhamnaskar Assistant Company Secretary

Encl.: As stated above [1 Page]



## <u>CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS & DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015</u>

## FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2020

We hereby certify that all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic Share transfer facility (dematerialization/rematerialisation) are maintained by TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Tata Teleservices (Maharashtra) Limited, registered with SEBI.

For Tata Teleservices (Maharashtra) Limited

DHAMNASKAR
VRUSHALI
NEELESH

NEGLESH

VRUSHALI
NEELESH

Vrushali Dhamnaskar Assistant Company Secretary

Date: May 8, 2020 Place: Mumbai For TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited

**Authorised Signatory** 

S. R. Billimona

Date: May 8, 2020 Place: Mumbai